
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Energy Commission 
Last Updated: 07/01/2020

Physical Address 
1516 9th Street, MS - 3 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
1516 9th Street, MS - 3 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 654-4309 

Fax 
(916) 654-4403 

Agency Code 
535 

Branch Chief 
Lenna Ledesma (916) 661-8290 lenna.ledesma@energy.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Kamal Atwal (916) 653-3992 kamal.atwal@energy.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Manager 
Alyssa Recendez (916) 651-9865 alyssa.recendez@energy.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Sherri Bower (916) 654-7093 sherri.bower@energy.ca.gov 
Christina Edwards (916) 657-3825 christina.edwards@energy.ca.gov 
Janie Fong (916) 653-4521 janie.fong@energy.ca.gov 

Disability Coordinator 
Yolanda Rushin (916) 654-4310 yolanda.rushin@energy.ca.gov 

Employee Relations Officer 
Veronica Werner (916) 654-4515 veronica.werner@energy.ca.gov 

Payroll & Benefits Manager 
Shailesh Chahal (916) 654-5385 shailesh.chahal@energy.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Ashlee Sentmen (916) 654-4311 ashlee.sentman@energy.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Katie Hill (916) 654-4100 kathleen.hill@energy.ca.gov 
Selina Luera (916) 654-4910 selina.luera@energy.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Saray Munoz (916) 654-4425 saray.munoz@energy.ca.gov 
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